1	 The Standard Buna seals are suitable for all loading rack fuels,
blends, and additives. Viton seals are offered for those users who
prefer these seals.
2 	ANSI and DIN flanges are raised face.
3	 PED required for all European countries. Equipment must be
manufactured by Ellerbek, Germany facility.
SPECIFICATIONS MEASUREMENT SOLUTIONS
We put you first.

310 lb (140 kg.).
3Bulletin SS01096 Issue/Rev. 1.8 (11/14)Bulletin SS01096 Issue/Rev. 1.8 (11/14)
Model Designation
PRIME 4
End Connections and Working Pressure
B – 4" ANSI Class 150, 285 psig (19 bar), Steel
C – DN 100, PN25, 25 bar, (363 psig), Steel
E – DN 100, PN16, 16 bar (Steel)
Elastomers
0 – Buna-N (Standard-Supplied Unless Otherwise Specified)
1 – Viton
2 – Low Swell Buna
6  PED required for all European countries. Equipment must be manufactured by Ellerbek, Germany facility.
Approval
0 – UL/CUL
1 – ATEX/PED6
PRIME 4    —   B    —   0   —   1   —   2   —   0
MODELING CODES
Arrangement (See Below)
0 – Horizontal Flow (Standard)
1 – Vertical Flow, Nozzles Right
2 – Vertical Flow, Nozzles Left
Sensor Type
0 – Single Output Signal (Standard)
1 – Dual Output Signal
Inches (mm)
(A) 3/4" NPT Thermal Well
(B) 1/4" NPT Drain/Vent Plug (3 places)
Note: Dimensions – Inches to the nearest tenth (millimeters to the nearest whole mm), each independently dimensioned from respective
engineering drawings.
Weight: 310 lb (140 kg).
.500-13 UNC-2B
(2 Places)
8.3”
(221)